DELHI MEDIATION CENTRE, ROHINI COURT COMPLEX, DELHI

No. 37481-555

04/11/2023

To,

All the Ld. Judicial Officers, Rohini Courts Complex, Delhi

CIRCULAR

In terms of letters bearing letter No. DJA/Trg./JO-31/ADR/1728/2023/4572 and letter no. DJA/Trg./JO-31/ADR/1728/2023/4579, both dated 13.10.2023 of Ld. Director (Administration) / Chairperson (Officiating), Delhi Judicial Academy, Sector-14, Dwarka, New Delhi, an Orientation Programme on "Referral of Cases to ADR for all the Judicial Officers" is to be conducted at Rohini Court Complex on 21.11.2023 and 23.11.2023 (02.00 PM to 05.00 PM) at Conference Hall, Fifth Floor, Rohini Court Complex, as per the following schedule:

	Session-I (02.00 PM to 03.15 PM)	03.15 PM to 03.45 PM	Session-II (03.45 PM to 05.00 PM)
21.11.2023 (02.00 PM to 05.00 PM)	Understanding ADR & Mediation ADR Methods	В	Recording of Settlements
	 Mediation as ADR System Definition 	R	Mode and manner
&	→ Components → Process	Е	Check List
23.11.2023 (02.00 PM to	 Referral of cases 	A	7
05.00 PM)		K	 Challenges & Way Forward

The lists of Judicial Officers of North-West and North District are attached herewith. Manmohan Sharma, Director (Administration) DJA shall be the Resource Person on 21.11.2023 and Sh. Harish Dudani, Retd. Judicial Officer shall be the Resource Person on 23,11.2023 for the said Orientation Programme.

All the Judicial Officers are requested to make it convenient to attend the above-said programme, as per schedule.

This issues with the prior approval of the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (North-West) and the Ld. Principal District and Sessions Judge (North).

> (Dr. Nijay Kumar Dahiya) Judge Incharge, Delhi Mediation Centre,

Rohini Court, Delhi

Dated: Oylilkory

Copy forwarded to :-

- PS to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi for information.
- PS to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi for information
- 3. Sh. Harish Dudani, Retd. Judicial Officer, for information
- 4. Sh. Manmohan Sharma, Director (Administration) DJA for information
- All the Judical Officers including Family Court Judges posted at Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 6. PA to the undersigned for record.
- The Branch Incharge, Care Taking Branch with directions to make necessary arrangement.
- Branch Incharge, R&I for uploading on Layers.
- 9. The Website Committee, Rohini Courts, Delhi.

(Dr. Vijay Kumar Dahiya)

Judge Incharge, Delhi Mediation Centre,

Rohini Court, Γelhi